#### 503815143 05/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3861791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
STEPHEN ROBERT FLETCHER	07/29/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALAPAGOS SASU	
Street Address:	102 AVENUE GASTON ROUSSEL	
City:	ROMAINVILLE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93230	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14507396

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014875800 Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3049-1-040PCT/US/DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3049\_1\_040PCTUSDIV\_executed\_Assignment\_Fletcher\_GLPG SASU#page1.tif source=3049 1 040PCTUSDIV executed Assignment Fletcher GLPG SASU#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038484 FRAME: 0811 503815143

GAL-132-WO-PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### WHEREAS I

Stephen Robert FLETCHER, a citizen of Great Britain, c/o 102 Avenue Gaston Roussel, 93230 Romainville, France;

(hereinafter called "**the Inventor**") have invented or discovered an invention entitled "Novel Compounds Useful For The Treatment Of Degenerative and Inflammatory Diseases" (hereinafter called "**the Invention**") for which a PCT Application was filed on 24 July 2009, and was accorded PCT Application no. PCT/EP2009/059604.

WHEREAS the Inventor was employed at the time of making of the Invention by GALAPAGOS SASU (hereinafter called "EMPLOYER") and whereas bearing in mind that the invention was made in the course of employment of the inventor as a researcher, all rights in and to the invention have been assigned to EMPLOYER by virtue of a specific assignment clause in the Inventors' contract of employment;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, to all whom it may concern be it known that, having received full and sufficient consideration of one (1) Euro, I **the Inventor** hereby confirm the ownership by **EMPLOYER** of **the Invention** and hereby assign and transfer to **EMPLOYER** all ownership right, title and interest in and to **the Invention**, and to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of **the Invention** and in and to any patent application that may be filed in any and all territories of the world relating to **the Invention**, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary Protection Certificate based thereon, and I the **Inventor** request any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to **EMPLOYER**;

**AND** I **the Inventor** for myself and my executors and legal representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **EMPLOYER** its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to **the Invention** and any patent application or patent or Supplementary Protection Certificate relating thereto;

1/2

PATENT REEL: 038484 FRAME: 0812 IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 25 July 2008 the Inventor and EMPLOYER through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands.

**SIGNED** by Stephen Robert FLETCHER

Stepher Robert Feelilee Date: 24th Tuly 2009

SIGNED by GALAPAGOS SASU

Name: GRAHAM DIXON
Capacity SVP DRVG DISCOVER G

Date: 18 Sept 2009

2/2